

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)
) No. 45999
 Plaintiff-Appellant,)
) Ada County Case No.
 v.) CR01-2017-41881
)
 JENNIE LYNN PYLICAN,)
)
 Defendant-Respondent.)
 _____)

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF ADA**

HONORABLE JONATHAN MEDEMA
District Judge

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General
State of Idaho

PAUL R. PANTHER
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division

KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P. O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534
E-mail: ecf@ag.idaho.gov

**ATTORNEYS FOR
PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT**

ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
322 E. Front St., Ste. 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
(208) 334-2712
E-mail: documents@sapd.state.id.us

**ATTORNEY FOR
DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. Deputy Geisel Had Reasonable Suspicion To Investigate Why Pylican Entered A Storage Facility Two Hours After It Closed	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. Pylican’s Entry Into And Presence At The Storage Facility Two Hours After It Closed Merited An Investigative Detention	5
II. Deputy Geisel Did Not Unreasonably Expand The Scope Of The Stop By Having Pylican Exit The Car.....	8
A. Introduction.....	8
B. Standard Of Review	8
C. An Order To Exit A Car During A Lawful Traffic Stop Does Not Violate The Fourth Amendment.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Arizona v. Johnson</u> , 555 U.S. 323 (2009).....	9
<u>Brendlin v. California</u> , 551 U.S. 249 (2007).....	9
<u>Illinois v. Wardlow</u> , 528 U.S. 119 (2000).....	7
<u>Maryland v. Wilson</u> , 519 U.S. 408 (1997).....	9
<u>Mincey v. Arizona</u> , 437 U.S. 385 (1978).....	9
<u>New York v. Class</u> , 475 U.S. 106 (1986)	9
<u>Ohio v. Robinette</u> , 519 U.S. 33 (1996)	9, 10
<u>Pennsylvania v. Mimms</u> , 434 U.S. 106 (1977).....	9, 10, 11
<u>Rodriguez v. United States</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 135 S. Ct. 1609 (2015).....	10, 11
<u>State v. Danney</u> , 153 Idaho 405, 283 P.3d 722 (2012)	5
<u>State v. Morgan</u> , 154 Idaho 109, 294 P.3d 1121 (2013).....	5
<u>State v. Wulff</u> , 157 Idaho 416, 337 P.3d 575 (2014)	8, 9
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968).....	6, 7
<u>United States v. Arvizu</u> , 534 U.S. 266 (2002)	5, 6
<u>United States v. Cortez</u> , 449 U.S. 411 (1981).....	5
<u>United States v. Rodriguez</u> , 741 F.3d 905 (8th Cir. 2014)	10
<u>United States v. Sokolow</u> , 490 U.S. 1 (1989)	5, 6
<u>Whren v. United States</u> , 517 U.S. 806 (1996)	9
